The Dudley Group NHS

NHS Foundation Trust

How we performed against key national priorities across

the domains of the NHS outcomes framework 2013/14

National targets and
regulatory requirements

Maximum time of 18 weeks
from point of referral to
treatment (admitted patients)

Maximum time of 18 weeks
from point of referral to
treatment (non-admitted
patients)

Maximum time of 18 weeks
from point of referral to
treatment (incomplete
pathways)

A&E: Percentage of patients
admitted, transferred or
discharged within 4 hours of
arrival

A maximum wait of 62 days
from urgent referral to
treatment of all cancers

All cancers: 62 day wait for
first treatment from consultant
screening service

All cancers: 31 day wait for
second or subsequent
treatment: surgery

All cancers: 31 day wait for
second or subsequent
treatment: anti-cancer drug
treatments

A maximum wait of 31 days
from diagnosis to start of
treatment for all cancers

Two week maximum wait for
urgent suspected cancer
referrals from GP to first
outpatient appointment

Two week maximum wait for
symptomatic breast patients

Certification against
compliance with requirements
regarding access to
healthcare for people with a
learning disability

Data Completeness for
community services: Referral
to treatment information

Data Completeness for
community services: Referral
information

Data Completeness for
community services:
Treatment activity information

Trust
2009/10

95.8%

99.1%

N/A

98.1%

86.5%

N/A

N/A

N/A

99.3%

98%

69%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Trust

2010/11

97.03%

99.2%

N/A

98.8%

87%

99.6%

99.6%

100%

99.8%

96.8%

98.2%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Trust
2011/12

95.7%

99.2%

N/A

97.27%

88%

96.6%

99.6%

100%

99.7%

97.2%

99%

Compliant

N/A

N/A

N/A

Trust Target

96.1% 90%

99.5% 95%

98.1% 92%

95.4% 95%

88.7% 85%

99.4% 90%

99.2% 94%

100% 98%

99.5% 96%

96.2% 93%

98.1% 93%

Compliant Compliant

97.3% 50%

65.6% 50%

99.1% 50%

National
2012/13 | 2013/14 | 2013/14 | 2013/14

91.4%*

96.9%*

94.1%*

95.7%

86.5%"

94.9%"

97.4%"

99.7%"

98.4%"

95.4%"

95.19%"

+

Trust

93.95%

99.18%

96.74%

93.74%

89%

99.6%

100%

100%

99.9%

97.5%

98.2%

Compliant

98.4%"

64.6%"

100%"

Target
Achieved/
Not Achieved
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N/A applies to targets not in place at that time

— applies to national figures not being appropriate

+ applies to national figures not available

© = Achieved target

® = Not achieved target

# Latest monthly figure for March 2014

* applies only from April 2013 to February 2014 as full year figures are not currently available
~applies only from April 2013 to December 2013 as full year figures are not currently available



